CableSmart™ Series
Nonmetallic Raceway
Features & Benefits
ED1146R6  –  Updated April 2005  –  For latest specs visit www.wiremold.com
The 40N2 and 60N2 Series Raceways from The
Wiremold Company provide wire and cable
management for data, voice, video, and power
applications. For school and office applications, these

4. 40% cable fill is the maximum designed cable fill based on TIA/EIA 569-A.
CABLE CATEGORY/ O.D. Section C
TYPE DESIGNATION Inches [mm] 20% Fill3 40% Fill4
UNSHIELDED 4-pair, 24 AWG Cat 3 UTP 0.190 [4.8] 30 60
TWISTED PAIR 4-pair, 24 AWG Cat 5e UTP 0.220 [5.3] 24 49
4-pair, 24 AWG Cat 6 UTP 0.250 [6.3] 17 35
TELEPHONE 2-pair, 24 AWG 0.140 [3.6] 56 112
3-pair, 24 AWG 0.150 [3.8] 48 97
4-pair, 24 AWG 0.190 [4.8] 30 60
25-pair, 24 AWG 0.410 [10.4] 6 13
COAXIAL RG58/U 0.195 [5.0] 28 57
RG59/U 0.242 [6.1] 18 37
RG62/U 0.242 [6.1] 18 37
RG6/U 0.270 [6.9] 15 30
TWINAXIAL 100 Ohm 0.330 [8.4] 10 20
SHIELDED  TYPE 1 0.390 [9.9] 7 14
TWISTED PAIR TYPE 2 0.465 [11.8] 5 10
TYPE 3 0.245 [6.2] 18 36
FIBER Mini ZipCord 0.079 x 0.157 [2 x 4] 69 139
ZipCord 0.118 x 0.236 [3 x 6] 31 62
Round 4 Strand 0.187 [4.8] 31 62
Round 6 Strand 0.256 [6.5] 16 33
60N2 RACEWAY WIRE FILL CAPACITIES FOR DATA/COMMUNICATIONS
7
NUMBER OF MAX. NUMBER OF
WIRE SIZE O.D. CONDUCTORS CONDUCTORS BOTH
THHN/THWN Inches [mm] Comp. A Comp. B1 COMPARTMENTS
Power 14 AWG 0.111 [2.8] 33 33 40
Wiring 12 AWG 0.130 [3.3] 42 31 52
With or 10 AWG 0.164 [4.2] 22 20 37
Without 8 AWG 0.216 [5.5] 19 11 24
Devices 6 AWG 0.254 [6.5] 11 8 14
60N2 RACEWAY WIRE FILL CAPACITIES FOR POWER
8
MXN Raceway Wire Fill Capacities
* 20% cable fill is calculated to approximate reduction in cable capacity due to connectors mounted
within raceway and fittings that may restrict cross-sectional area.
** 40% cable fill is the maximum designed cable fill based on a proposed revision to TIA/EIA 569-A.
CABLE CATEGORY/ O.D. Each Compartment
TYPE DESIGNATION Inches [mm] 20% Fill* 40% Fill**
UNSHIELDED 4-pair, 24 AWG Cat 3 UTP 0.190 [4.8] 9 19
TWISTED PAIR 4-pair, 24 AWG Cat 5e UTP 0.220 [5.3] 8 16
4-pair, 24 AWG Cat 6 UTP 0.250 [6.3] 5 11
TELEPHONE 2-pair, 24 AWG 0.140 [3.6] 18 36
3-pair, 24 AWG 0.150 [3.8] 15 31
4-pair, 24 AWG 0.190 [4.8] 9 19
25-pair, 24 AWG 0.410 [10.4] 2 4
COAXIAL RG58/U 0.195 [5.0] 9 18
RG59/U 0.242 [6.1] 6 12
RG62/U 0.242 [6.1] 6 12
RG6/U 0.270 [6.9] 4 9
TWINAXIAL 100 Ohm 0.330 [8.4] 3 6
SHIELDED  TYPE 1 0.390 [9.9] 2 4
TWISTED PAIR TYPE 2 0.465 [11.8] 1 3
TYPE 3 0.245 [6.2] 5 11
FIBER Mini ZipCord 0.079 x 0.157 [2 x 4] 22 45
ZipCord 0.118 x 0.236 [3 x 6] 10 20
Round 4 Strand 0.187 [4.8] 10 20
Round 6 Strand 0.256 [6.5] 5 10
MXN RACEWAY WIRE FILL CAPACITIES FOR DATA/COMMUNICATIONS
NUMBER OF
WIRE SIZE O.D. CONDUCTORS EACH
THHN/THWN Inches [mm] COMPARTMENT
14 AWG 0.111 [2.8] 16
12 AWG 0.130 [3.3] 14
10 AWG 0.164 [4.2] 14
8 AWG 0.216 [5.5] 15
MXN RACEWAY WIRE FILL CAPACITIES FOR POWER
9
Notes